

6 Ex. No. 313/19

BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd. Vs. Jyoti And Ans.

16.12.2022

Present : Sh. Sanjay Kumar, counsel for the DH.

None for the JDs.

Let warrants of attachment be issued against the movable property of JD on filing of PF.

Put up before the Ld. Administrative Civil Judge, South District, Saket Court, New Delhi for appointment of Bailiff on 16.01.2023.

Counsel for DH has moved an application for providing police assistance at the time of execution of warrants of attachment against the movable property of the JD.

Heard and perused.

Bailiff is at liberty to take the police assistance, if necessary, for execution of warrants of attachment against the JD. SHO of the police station concerned is also directed to provide police assistance to the Bailiff, if approached by him for the same.

Be listed before this court for report on 14.02.2023.

(Purva Sareen),
ADJ-01, South District,
Saket Court/ND/16.12.2022.