

1 Ex. No. 313/19

BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd. Vs. Jyoti And Ans.

14.02.2023

Present : Sh. Sanjay Kumar, counsel for DH.

It is submitted that part payment has been made by the JD in January, 2023 and for the remaining, cheque has been deposited by the DH. Time sought by DH for verification qua the honour of the cheque.

On request of counsel for DH, matter be listed for further proceedings on 11.04.2023.

(Purva Sareen),  
ADJ-01, South District,  
Saket Court/ND/14.02.2023