

EX313/19

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. JYOTI & ANS.

31.01.2024

Present: Sh. Priya Mittal, proxy counsel for DH **through VC**.

None for JD.

As per report of the bailiff, premises was found locked.

It is submitted that JD undertook to make the payment within two-three days when the bailiff contacted the JD. However, no payment has been made since December 2023.

In such circumstances, let fresh warrants of attachment be issued against the movable property of JD on filing of PF.

Put up before the Ld. Administrative Civil Judge, South, Saket Court, New Delhi for appointment of Bailiff on **13.02.2024**.

Be listed before this court for report on 09.04.2024.

(Purva Sareen)
ADJ-01, South District
Saket Court, New Delhi
31.01.2024