

07.01.2025

Video Conferencing is not working today. No adverse order is being passed today.

Present: None for DH.

Sh. Vinay Sharma, counsel for JD.

No report filed by the DH qua outstanding dues. Previous order be complied afresh for **07.04.2025**.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
07.01.2025

11.50 AM

At this stage, Sh. Sanjay Kumar, counsel for DH has appeared. He is apprised about proceedings and NDOH.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
07.01.2025